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ID #
C00193433
C00573261
C00580068
C00632133
C00365536
C00448696
C00370007
C00458000
C00211318
C00484535
C00562983
C00570226
C00479980
C00454074
C00227744
C00107235
C00409730
C00550970
C00630665
C00630707
C00542431
C00553560
C00280222
C00401786
C00639500
C00147512
C00309567
C00657965
C00247403
C00647149
C00005249
C00563759
C00230342
C00425439
C00566174
C00513176
C00653030
C00632398
C00305318
C00625830
C00165159
C00084061
C00618033
C00436022
C00640516
C00433060
C00408260
C00524454
C00450692
C00636944

This table was generated on 12/4/18.

PAC Table 7a
Top 50 Nonconnected* PACs by Receipts
January 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018

Committee

EMILY'S LIST

END CITIZENS UNITED

PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT

SWING LEFT

CHC BOLD PAC

SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND

DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
VOTESANE PAC

DEMOCRATIC ACTION

SEAL PAC SUPPORTING ELECTING AMERICAN LEADERS PAC
PUT VETS FIRST! PAC DBA ASSOCIATION FOR AMERICAN VETERANS
TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG

ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION PAC

EQUALITY PAC

JUSTICE DEMOCRATS

NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC REDISTRICTING PAC

JOHN BOLTON PAC

VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC
FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND

AMERICAN POSSIBILITIES PAC

CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NEW ELECTORATE

NORPAC

TEAM HOLCOMB

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTIC
NATIONAL CAMPAIGN

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

THOROUGHBRED PAC

TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND

CONGRESSIONAL PROGRESSIVE CAUCUS PAC
POLICE ACTION FUND

LET AMERICA VOTE PAC

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
AMERICANS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT PAC
REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC
GRASSROOTS AWARENESS PAC

MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC

PROTECT OUR FUTURE

TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
THE GRANT THORNTON LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE LLC
CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND

POET PAC

SISTER DISTRICT PROJECT

Amount
$59,726,722
$24,685,211
$16,393,919
$12,033,439

$9,773,655
$6,216,964
$6,063,642
$5,947,221
$4,936,905
$4,916,426
$4,652,806
$3,940,836
$3,772,526
$3,653,081
$3,045,419
$2,983,400
$2,887,588
$2,612,618
$2,464,570
$2,401,115
$2,340,099
$2,334,956
$2,302,025
$2,124,165
$2,103,193
$2,043,409
$1,895,300
$1,883,830
$1,824,602
$1,820,133
$1,816,984
$1,769,173
$1,741,368
$1,625,704
$1,530,140
$1,529,541
$1,451,649
$1,371,512
$1,365,194
$1,351,874
$1,302,381
$1,161,802
$1,149,093
$1,098,608

$999,294

$983,606

$962,407

$954,070

$944,247

$911,758

*This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership

PACs.
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