PAC Table 7a Top 50 Nonconnected* PACs by Receipts January 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018

Donk	ID #	Committee	Amount
Rank		Committee	Amount
1	C00193433	EMILY'S LIST	\$59,726,722
2	C00573261	END CITIZENS UNITED	\$24,685,211
3	C00580068	PROGRESSIVE TURNOUT PROJECT	\$16,393,919
4	C00632133	SWING LEFT	\$12,033,439
5	C00365536	CHC BOLD PAC	\$9,773,655
6	C00448696	SENATE CONSERVATIVES FUND	\$6,216,964
7	C00370007	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$6,063,642
8	C00458000	PROGRESSIVE CHANGE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$5,947,221
9	C00211318	DELOITTE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$4,936,905
10	C00484535	VOTESANE PAC	\$4,916,426
11	C00562983	DEMOCRATIC ACTION	\$4,652,806
12	C00570226	SEAL PAC SUPPORTING ELECTING AMERICAN LEADERS PAC	\$3,940,836
13	C00479980	PUT VETS FIRST! PAC DBA ASSOCIATION FOR AMERICAN VETERANS	\$3,772,526
14	C00454074	TEAPARTYEXPRESS.ORG	\$3,653,081
15	C00227744	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,045,419
	C00107235	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$2,983,400
17	C00409730	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION PAC	\$2,887,588
18	C00550970	EQUALITY PAC	\$2,612,618
19	C00630665	JUSTICE DEMOCRATS	\$2,464,570
20	C00630707	NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC REDISTRICTING PAC	\$2,401,115
21	C00542431	JOHN BOLTON PAC	\$2,340,099
22	C00553560	VIGOP (VIRGIN ISLANDS REPUBLICAN PARTY)	\$2,334,956
23	C00280222	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS AND EMPLOYEES PAC	\$2,302,025
24	C00401786	FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND	\$2,124,165
25	C00639500	AMERICAN POSSIBILITIES PAC	\$2,103,193
26	C00147512	CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC	\$2,043,409
27	C00309567	LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,895,300
28	C00657965	NEW ELECTORATE	\$1,883,830
29	C00247403	NORPAC	\$1,824,602
30	C00647149	TEAM HOLCOMB	\$1,820,133
31	C00005249	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL ADVISORS POLITICAL ACTIC	\$1,816,984
32	C00563759	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN	\$1,769,173
33	C00230342	21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS	\$1,741,368 \$1,635,704
34	C00425439	THOROUGHBRED PAC	\$1,625,704
35	C00566174	TEA PARTY MAJORITY FUND CONGRESSIONAL PROGRESSIVE CAUCUS PAC	\$1,530,140
36	C00513176		\$1,529,541 \$1,454,640
37	C00653030	POLICE ACTION FUND	\$1,451,649 \$4,374,543
38	C00632398	LET AMERICA VOTE PAC BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,371,512 \$1,365,404
39 40	C00305318	AMERICANS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT PAC	\$1,365,194 \$1,361,874
	C00625830 C00165159	REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC	\$1,351,874 \$1,303,381
41 42	C00165159 C00084061	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN PAC	\$1,302,381 \$1,161,802
		GRASSROOTS AWARENESS PAC	
43 44	C00618033 C00436022	MODERATE DEMOCRATS PAC	\$1,149,093 \$1,098,608
	C00436022 C00640516	PROTECT OUR FUTURE	
45 46	C00640516 C00433060	TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$999,294 \$983,606
46 47	C00433060 C00408260	THE GRANT THORNTON LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE LLC	
47 48	C00408260 C00524454	CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY FUND	\$962,407 \$954,070
46 49	C00524454 C00450692	POET PAC	\$954,070 \$944,247
4 9 50	C00430692	SISTER DISTRICT PROJECT	\$944,247 \$911,758
30	000000344	SIGTER DIGITALOT I NOSEGI	φ911,130

^{*}This table excludes Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees, Committees with Non-Contribution Accounts and Leadership PACs.